BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025
Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach

Einzelrangliste
04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Sportgewehre

Rang Teilnehmer
1 Schneider Patrick

Bearth Marcel

3  Schoch Martin

4  Maag Kurt

5 Monn Andreas

6 Lercher Felix

7 Hausherr Andreas

8 Ulrich Stephan

9 Streese Grit

10 Maag Walter

11 Vogeli Daniel

12 Bliggenstorfer Rolf

13 Bearth Ramona

14 Hauenstein Maxim

15 Mares Claudio

16 Hochstrasser Jan

17 Heydecker Daniel

18 Bearth Christine

19 Reist Daniel

20 Pfaller Toni

21 Keller Beat

22 Gloor Emanuel

23 Burri Stefan

24  Frick Andreas

25 Rechsteiner Anton

26 Egli Walter

27 Keller Doris

28 Sollberger Andreas

29 Schneider Ernst-Peter

30 Hirt Sascha

31 Hiltebrand Michael

32 Sigrist Hansueli

33 Egger Urs

34 Spalinger Marco

35 Mares Elvira

36 Fassler Hermann

37 Meier Beat

38 Ganz Erwin

39 Suter Bernhard
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1992 E
1971 S
1957V
1965V
1973 S
1965V
1972 S
1980 E
1976 S
1959 vV
1964 V
1987 E
1997 E

Verein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Hori, Schiessverein

Hori, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Hori, Schiessverein

Bulach, Militarschitzen
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein

2006 U21 Hori, Schiessverein

1964 V
2003 E
1991 E
1995 E
1965V
1969 S
1979 S
1968 S
1972 S
1980 E
1953 SV
1935 SV
1954 SV
1969 S
1968 S
1998 E
1994 E
1969 S
1984 E
1980 E
1956 V
1952 sV
1957V
1953 SV
1943 SV

Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Bilach, Militarschitzen
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Bulach, Militdrschitzen

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Bilach, Militarschitzen

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Glattfelden, Schiessverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Rorbas, Schitzenverein

Bilach, Militarschitzen
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
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Spg
Std

Std
FW
Std
Std
FwW
Std
Std
Std
FW
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
FwW
FW
FW
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
Std
FW
FW
FwW
FW

Punkte

99 929
100 97
95 97
94 97
98 96
97 96
96 96
95 96
89 96
99 95
97 95
97 95
97 95
96 95
87 95
100 94
99 94
99 94
96 94
96 94
96 94
95 94
93 94
93 94
90 94
97 93
91 93
98 92
97 92
98 91
97 91
98 90
94 90
96 89
97 88
90 87
95 86
99 84
91 83
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BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025
Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach

Einzelrangliste

04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Ordonnanz 03

Rang Teilnehmer

Egloff Christian
Koénig Sandro
Meier Marcel
Berger Guido
Wehrli Sascha
Bliggenstorfer Kurt
Furrer Daniel
Grether Andre
Miller Walter
Pedrazzini Carlo
Ammann René
Stadler Willy
Brupbacher Rolf
Albrecht Peter
Weber Roland
Huber Karl

Maag Gottlieb
Candraja Pascal
Ammann Heinz
Keller Markus
Meier Albert
Forrer Walter
Pavoni Karl
Riieger Raphael
Rathgeb Willi
Brandli Roman
Burgener René
Thommen Markus
Baur Heinz

Tavira Joao Manuel
Wolfer Kurt
Pavlovic Sinisa
Sagesser Ernst
Stadler Ernst
Michaud Markus
Schellenberg Max
Kern Jorg
Zircher Hans
Brandenberger Enrico
Drittenbass Peter
Roschli Walter
Hirt Marcel

Miiller Gerhard
Stocker Peter
Filippi Manrico
Berger Ueli

Seiler Kaspar
Fritz Edgar
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1971 S
1986 E
1969 S
1967 S
1975 S
1955 SV
1968 S
1971 S
1958 V
1967 S
1954 SV
1951 SV
1953 SV
1956 V
1993 E
1957V
1956 V
1990 E
1963 V
1967 S
1947 SV
1947 SV
1956 V
1982 E
1941 SV
1977 S
1961V
1957V
1943 SV
1977 S
1954 SV
1979 S
1941 SV
1941 SV
1962 V
1951 SV
1958 V
1945 SV
1953 SV
1946 SV
1953 SV
1959 vV
1947 SV
1947 SV
1960 V
1947 SV
1959 vV
1957V

Verein

Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein
Wallisellen, Schiessverein
Glattfelden, Schiessverein
Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Bulach, Militdrschitzen
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Bilach, Militarschitzen

Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein
Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Bilach, Militarschitzen
Glattfelden, Schiessverein

Hori, Schiessverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Wallisellen, Schiessverein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld
Wallisellen, Schiessverein
Dagerlen, Schitzenverein

Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Hori, Schiessverein
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein
Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein
Hochfelden, Schiessverein

Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld
Bachenbilach, Schiessverein
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
Rorbas, Schitzenverein
Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
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Spg
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

KA

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

KA
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03
57-03

Punkte

94 95
91 95
99 94
98 93
95 93
92 93
99 92
98 92
97 92
90 92
89 92
92 91
89 91
96 920
96 20
93 90
92 920
91 20
89 90
95 89
94 89
92 89
88 89
84 89
95 88
92 88
91 88
82 88
98 87
96 87
90 87
100 86
100 85
93 85
90 85
95 84
94 84
91 84
91 84
90 84
87 83
89 82
96 81
71 81
97 80
85 80
81 80
80 79
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BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025
Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach

Einzelrangliste

04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Ordonnanz 03

Rang Teilnehmer

49
50
51
52
53
54
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Moor Beat
Kamel Rasha
Vieweg Marcus
Hemmi Alfred
Vieweg Torsten
Jéaggli Christian

Verein
1966 S Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein
1972 S Embrach-Lufingen, Schiitzenverein
1990 E Rorbas, Schiitzenverein
1939 SV Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schitzen
1972 S Rorbas, Schitzenverein
1955 SV Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt
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Spg
57-03

57-03
57-03
KA
57-03
KA

86
91
97
81
80
56

Punkte
78
75
73
70
69
58
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BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025 Einzelrangliste

Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach 04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Ordonnanz 02

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
1 Huber Pascal 1988 E Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 90 100 94
Brunner Herbert 1960V  Uster, Schiitzengesellschaft 90 o8 92

3 Pfeiffer Philippe 1963V Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 94 92
4 Lattmann Roman 1980 E Bachenbllach, Schiessverein 90 99 91
5 Bader Phillip 1983 E Hochfelden, Schiessverein 90 o8 91
6 Lienhard Sonja 1968 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 o7 920
7 Lo Presti Rebecca 2003 E Biulach, Militarschitzen 90 o7 90
8 Spiihler Martin 1953 SV Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld 90 o5 90
9 Seiler Alex 1967 S Bachenbilach, Schiessverein 90 95 90
10 Acikg6z Tolunay 2008 U21 Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 94 90
11 Lienhard Urs 1970 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 93 920
12 Jung Christian 1964V  Winkel-Riti, Schiessverein 90 o1 90
13 Estermann Thomas 1970 S Winkel-Riiti, Schiessverein 90 95 89
14 Tores Fatima 1976 S  Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein 90 95 89
15 Haberli Henry 2013 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 94 89
16 Hanseler Nikolas 1991 E Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 92 89
17 Sigrist Julia 2004 E Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 92 89
18 Lienhard Kevin 1991 E Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 90 89
19 Meier Peter 1966 S  Winkel-Riti, Schiessverein 90 83 89
20 Schreitmiiller Katharina 2007 U21 Walllisellen, Schiessverein 90 94 88
21 Gmiir Peter 1974 S Amden, Schitzen 90 92 88
22 Knup Heinz 1944 SV Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schiitzen 57-02 90 88
23 Schuhmacher Markus 1999 E Bulach, Militdrschitzen 90 90 88
24 Schmalz Kim Noemi 2002 E  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 84 88
25 Tekin Lara Belkis 2008 U21 Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 o8 87
26 Schneiter Daniel 1998 E  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 96 87
27 Walti Erich 1974 S Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 90 94 87
28 Kleeb Markus 1956V  Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 85 87
29 Lensu Bennett 2010 U17 Bilach, Militarschitzen 90 100 86
30 Hunziker Cedric 2006 U21 Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 100 86
31 Hunziker Stefan 1976 S Winkel-Riiti, Schiessverein 90 100 86
32 Trachsel Bruno 1978 S  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 99 86
33 Velten Nina 2008 U21 Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 o8 86
34 Dolder Georg 1954 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 88 86
35 Villalta Niklaus 1991 E Blulach, Militdrschitzen 90 84 86
36 Meier Hansruedi 1954 SV Rafz, Schiutzen Rafzerfeld 90 83 86
37 Papalo Natascha 1991 E Rafz, Schiitzen Rafzerfeld 90 s81 86
38 Solci Max 1955 SV Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 92 85
39 Solci Marlies 1960V Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 92 85
40 Fretz Alfred 1946 SV Bilach, Militdrschitzen 90 90 85
41 Crisp Martin 1955 SV Bachenbiilach, Schiessverein 90 90 85
42 Lienhard Erwin 1967 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 57-02 83 85
43 Lienhard Markus 1971S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 98 84
44 Jenzer Robert 1944 SV Winkel-Rti, Schiessverein 90 o3 84
45 Lienhard Daniel 1966 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 90 84
46 Benz Robin 2013 U17 Bilach, Militarschitzen 90 84 84
47 Bachtold Marion 1968 S  Hori, Schiessverein 90 98 83
48 Mares Paolo 1961V  Hori, Schiessverein 90 a7 83
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BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025 Einzelrangliste

Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach 04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Ordonnanz 02

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
49 Frischknecht Jamie 2009 U17 Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 85 83
50 Ruf Dominik 2009 U17 Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 79 83
51 Weilenmann Jason 2006 U21 Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 100 82
52 Egg Peter 1948 SV Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schitzen 57-02 98 82
53 Minder Hansruedi 1959V  Winkel-Riiti, Schiessverein 90 96 82
54 Kern Walter 1949 SV Winkel-Riti, Schiessverein 90 92 82
55 Giering Daniel 1981 E  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 57-02 o1 82
56 Mettler Werner 1952 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 90 82
57 Miiller Dario 2010 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 88 82
58 Rogenmoser Leo 2006 U21 Bilach, Militarschitzen 90 a1 82
59 Schmid Marco 2003 E Walllisellen, Schiessverein 90 100 81
60 Heller René 1940 SV Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 o7 81
61 Fritschi Katja 1991 E Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 88 81
62 Hsein Pela 2007 U21 Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 86 81
63 Riidt Markus 1970 S Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 76 81
64 Huber Georg 1959V  Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 57-02 98 80
65 Hartmann Laura 1997 E  Bulach, Militéarschitzen 90 98 80
66 Spinner Jakob 1967 S Rorbas, Schitzenverein 90 o5 80
67 Ramp Roman 1985 E  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 89 80
68 Fanger Daniel 1989 E Embrach-Lufingen, Schitzenverein 90 86 80
69 Schiesser Hans 1948 SV Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 57-02 75 80
70 Zollinger Thomas 1969 S Glattfelden, Schiessverein 90 o1 79
71 Huber Karl 1954 SV Bllach, Militdrschitzen 90 79 79
72 Brandli Werner 1961V Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 90 78
73 Eberli Noe 2009 U17 Walllisellen, Schiessverein 90 86 78
74 Zahler Bianca 1983 E Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 90 77
75 Ruf Thomas 1967 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 89 77
76 Kruszynska Roza 2005 U21 Walllisellen, Schiessverein 90 80 77
77 Zahler Peter 1959V Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 57-02 75 77
78 Brilhart Jonas 2005 U21 Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 94 76
79 Kiinzle Andreas 1984 E Rorbas, Schiitzenverein 90 o4 76
80 Lienhard Christine 1969 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 92 76
81 Haymoz Denise 1946 SV Kloten-Dietlikon, Bettensee Schitzen 90 90 76
82 Kienast Reinhold 1948 SV Wallisellen, Schiessverein 90 85 76
83 Debrunner Willi 1940 SV Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 84 76
84 Lienhard Olivia 2002 E Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 80 76
85 Freytag Daniel 2012 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 79 75
86 Horn Carlos 1986 E Glattfelden, Schiessverein 90 89 74
87 Zahler Iréne 1960V Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 76 74
88 Fritschi Willi 1958V  Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 57-02 74 74
89 Pabista Arkadiusz 1971 S  Opfikon-Glattbrugg, Pistolenschiitzenbt 90 o3 73
90 Gotsch Benjamin 1999 E Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 90 73
91 Stankovic Andrej 2011 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 82 73
92 Brandli Bruno 1965V Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 57-02 68 73
93 Lienhard Lars 2008 U21 Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 92 72
94 Krahenbiihl Martin 1983 E Oberembrach, Militarschiessverein 90 89 72
95 Vieweg Karina 1971 S Rorbas, Schitzenverein 90 75 72
96 Dakovic Pantic Filip 2012 U17 Bulach, Militdrschitzen 90 =81 &l
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BSVB Bezirksschiessen 2025
Bezirksschiitzenverband Biilach

Einzelrangliste

04.09.2025 - 13.09.2025
Verein - Ordonnanz 02

Rang Teilnehmer Verein Spg Punkte
97 Hess Nevio 2009 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 74 71
98 Thalmann Beat 1984 E Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 57-02 89 69
99 Bopp Noah 2011 U17 Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 88 69
100 Bosshard Leisha 2010 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 72 69
101 Dahan David 2013 U17 Bulach, Militarschitzen 90 70 69
102 Meier Silvan 2011 U17 Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 89 68
103 Schmid René 1967 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 87 68
104 Kaiser Michael 1966 S Rorbas, Schiitzenverein 90 84 68
105 Nauer Ursula 1955 SV Rorbas, Schiitzenverein 90 71 68
106 Rhomberg Adrian 1974 S Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 86 66
107 Isufi Dilona 2012 U17 Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 87 65
108 Isufi Dem 2010 U17 Rafz, Schitzen Rafzerfeld 90 71 64
109 Gehring Elisabeth 1940 SV Rorbas, Schitzenverein 57-02 67 63
110 Mario Matthew 2013 U17 Bilach, Militarschitzen 90 98 62
111 Indbnit Wolfgang 1952 SV Rorbas, Schiitzenverein 57-02 74 62
112 Frei Yannick 2011 U17 Bilach, Militarschiitzen 90 80 61
113 Lienhard Yannik 2012 U17 Teufen ZH, Schiessverein 90 82 55
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